
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI
Health Infrastructure Cell

Ch.E /PD/8212 /  II Date: 30.09.2013

e-TENDER NOTICE

The Commissioner of Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai (MCGM) invites online e-
Tender for the following work in three Packet ‘A’, Packet ‘B’ and Packet ‘C’ on percentage basis 
from the firm registered with the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai, (MCGM) under Class 
‘B’ and above and C-I  category excluding  those who are blacklisted and demoted in  MCGM, 
P.W.D, other Government/  Semi Govt organizations in India.  The  contractual agency which is 
registered with Govt./ Semo-Govt. organization will not be allowed to participate in bids floated by 
the MCGM unless and until it is registered with MCGM in required class. The contractor shall have 
their office in Mumbai. JOINT VENTURES or CONSORTIUM WILL NOT BE ALLOWED FOR 
THIS TENDER.

                The tender copy can be downloaded from MCGM's portal (  http://portal.mcgm.gov.in  ).   
All interested vendors /contractors whether already registered or not registered with MCGM are0 
mandated  to  get  registered with  MCGM for e-tendering  process  & obtain  login  credentials  to 
participate in  the online bidding  process.  The details  of  the same are  available  on  the  above 
mentioned portal under 'Tenders' tab. For e- Tendering registration ,enrollment for digital signature 
certificates and user manual, please refer to respective links provided in ‘Tenders’ tab. Vendors can 
get  digital  signature  from any one of  the  Certifying  Authorities (CA's)  licensed by controller  of 
certifying  authorities namely,  Safescrypt,  IDRBT,  National  informatics center,  TCS,  CUSTOMS, 
MTNL, GNFC and e- Mudhra CA. 

Sr.
No

Name of work Total 
Estimated Cost

in Rs.

Contract
period

E.M.D. in
Rs.

Cost of
e-Tender

in Rs.

1. Major repairs to 
R.M.O quarter at 
K.M.J. Phule  
Hospital, Vikhroli (E), 
S ward.

69,27,222.00
6

 Months 
(exclusive

of 
monsoon)

69,272.00
Rs. 7000 
/- (+ 5% 

VAT)

The tenderers quoting rebate more than 12% (in “Percentage Variation” Tab in e-Tendering) 
on the office estimated cost shall pay an “Additional Security Deposit” as mentioned in the tender 
copy, by Demand Draft in the name of ‘Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai’ within specified 
time as mentioned in Tender and fill the details in ASD details Tab (as asked in pop up in e-tender 
while filling rebate more than 12%). Demand Draft of ASD shall also to be submitted physically in 
Packet  ‘C’.  Tenderers quoting  premium/ rebate  more than 15% on office  estimated cost  shall 
submit rate analysis physically in Packet ‘C’ as mentioned in Tender. If  Demand Draft and rate 
analysis,  if  applicable,  is  not  submitted  physically  along with  the  e-Tender,  the  tender will  be 
rejected outright.  In case A.S.D. or Rate Analysis is not applicable, the tenderer should submit 
Packet ‘C’ with Nil report.



As per Three Packet systems, the document for Packet A & B are to be uploaded by the 
tenderer in 'Vendor's document' online in Packet A & B. Before purchasing/ downloading the tender 
copy, tenderers may refer to post- Qualification criteria mentioned in e-Tender Notice.

The tenderers shall pay the EMD through Demand Draft (DD) and shall upload the scanned 
copy of the DD in packet ‘A’ instead paying the EMD at any of the CFC centres in MCGM Ward 
Offices. The tenderer shall submit such DD physically in packet ‘A’ on the date of the submission of 
the tender.

The e-tender is available on M.C.G.M portal,  http://portal.mcgm.gov.in, as mentioned in 
the Header Data of the tender. The tenders duly filled in should be uploaded and submitted online 
on or before the end date of submission. The Packet ‘A’, Packet ‘B’ & Packet ‘C’ of the tenderers 
will be opened as per the time-table shown in the Header Data in the office of Ch Eng. (P&D). 

The  Municipal  Commissioner reserves the  right  to  reject  all  or  any  of  the  e-Tender(s) 
without assigning any reason at any stage. The dates and time for submission and opening the 
tenders are as shown in the Header Data. If there are any changes in the dates the same will be 
displayed on the MCGM Portal (http://portal.mcgm.gov.in).

                       -sd-

Dy. Ch.E. (P&D) HIC



HEADER DATA
Tender Document No 7100022334
Name of Organization Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
Subject Major repairs to R.M.O quarter at 

K.M.J.Phule  Hospital, Vikhroli(E), S ward.

Cost of Tender Rs.  7000/- ( +  5% VAT)
Cost of E-Tender (Estimated Cost) Rs.69,27,222.00
Earnest Money Deposit Rs.69,272.00
Date of issue of tender (Start Date)  30 / 09 / 2013   from 11:00 AM
Last date & time for sale of tender 07 / 10 / 2013    up to 12:00 Hours
Submission of Packet A,B & C (Online) 07 / 10 / 2013    up to 16:00 Hours
Submission of Packet A & C (Hard Copy) 07 / 10 / 2013    up to 16:00 Hours
Opening of Packet - A 07 / 10 / 2013    after 16:01 Hours
Opening of Packet - B 11/ 10/ 2013    after 15:00 Hours
Opening of Packet - C 22 / 10 / 2013    after 15:00 Hours
Address for communication Office of the:-

Chief Engineer (P&D) 
3rd floor, Engineering Hub Building,
 Dr. E.Moses Road, 
 Worli Naka, Worli, 
 Mumbai 400 018 

Venue for opening of bid On line in Ch. Engg. (P&D)’s office.
                

This tender document is not transferable. 

                                                                                                                            -sd-

Dy. Ch.E. (P&D) HIC
 


